(R-89-2510)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- G #8377

ADOPTED ON \JUNG 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Attorney is hereby authorized and empowered to enter
into an agreement with ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES, INC., for services
relating to asbestos in City buildings and for services related

to the preparation of litigation in the case City of San Diego v.

Grace Corp., et al., the form of which agreement is on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 27372’?

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to expend an amount not to exceed $421,915
from Fund 81140, Account 4824, Job Order 81141, for the above

described services.

APPROVED :,JOHN W. City Attorney

Ronald . Johnsqh -
Assist t City Attorney

RLJ :ps g
06/06/89
Or.Dept:Risk Mgmt.
Aud.Cert:8901039
R-89-2510
Form=r.none

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ~ AC 8201039
ORIGINATING Risk Management 084
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,

and is otherwise unallotted.
421,915.00

81140 Public Liabilty Reserve Fund

Amount § Fund
Purpose Asbestos litigation in the case of City of San Diego vs. Grace Corp, et al.
Jun 89 : / W
Date 22 19— By: 4 Z = AYAITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCHS- | Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT omdB, | OFEBATION | menF/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
81140 (81140 4824 (81141 $421,915.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Not to Exceed $.421,915.00
Vendor ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES, INC.

Purpos(,Services relating to asbestos in City Buildings and to be used in the preparation

of litigation in the case of City of San Diego vs. Grace Corp. et al.

Date_June 5 ,19_89 By: @ 5/W
p

AUDITQEAND COMPTROLLE#'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTIG. | &Y | runp DEPT ORG. Account | JOB | OFERATION | genrequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
81140 [81140 4824 BII4T $421,915.00
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-381 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

JNE B pgraver 89010




o Crend

£.L107..... ,

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diegq’on................ e SRS oot

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. 12-87)

Nays Not Present Ineligible

QURQOROEO]
ooooooooo
OO00OROROR
OO00oOo0ooo

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

s, Deputy.

Resoluuof_, 2rarI oy

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

JUN 6 1989

Adopted




