(R-90~1089)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <7oC33

ADOPTED ON JAN 22 1890

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Attorney be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
enter a First Amendment to the Agreement with the firm of
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES, INC. for services relating to asbestos in
City buildings and to be used in preparation of litigation in the

case of City of San Diego vs. Grace Corp. et al., under the terms

and conditions set forth in the First Amendment to the Agreement

on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

. 275033

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller

is hereby authorized to increase the amount to be expended to the
firm of Environmental Sciences, Inc. by $16,140, from $421,915 to
$438,055..

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to charge the appropriate funds as follows:
General Services/Equipment Division $11,193; General
Services/Airports $19,525; Water Utilities Department $14,037;

and reducing the Liability Fund charge by $28,615.

APPROVE(D,:'

!.
By Y/ /
Ronald L:\éggnson
Assistant €ity Attorney
RLJ:3js
01/12/90
Aud.Cert:8901039
Or .Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-90~-1089
Form=r .auagr




The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8901039 Revised
cmeNENe o084
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS- | &Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordBa | COFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_16.140.00
Vendor___ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES INC,

Purpose Authorizing increase in contract from $421,915 to $438,055 for services ro be psed

in preparation of litigation in the case of City of San Diego vs, Grace Corp, et. al.
Date___January 11 19.90. By: %’\OM)CL ‘ O//J\'z\ -~

i
AUDITOR AN%OQPTROLLER‘S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA ()
"E&EG' M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT oi’a%%n °A"§g36‘,?$‘ BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 1 81140| 81140 4824 81141 $393,300.00
2 50030 820 4222 8101 11,193.00
3 41100 4222 2101 19,525.00
4 41500 700 103 4222 6610 14,037.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $438,055.00

AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDEO

JAN 22 1930 AC_8901039 Revised

R =¥seas



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

John Hartley

H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)

JAN 22 1390

S5¢l/ 2

Nays Not Present  Ineligible

OoOoOoOoOooodn

O O
O [
[ O
O] O
O O
O O
O N
O O]
O O

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

R ENRRRRE

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution g 275033 JAN 2 2 1930

Number ..LM.iiiiiininnns Adopted

........







